Vocationalizing
Education
An International Perspective

Edited by
JON LAUGLO

University of London
Institute of Education

and-

KEVIN LILLIS

University of London
Institute of Education

e

PERGAMON PRESS

OXFORD - NEW YORK - BEIJING - FRANKFURT
SAO PAULO - SYDNEY - TOKYO - TORONTO



Contents

Introduction
“Vocationalization” in International Perspective
JoN LAauGLo AND KEVIN LILLIS

PART 1 Goals and Justifications
Introductory note

The Political Context of Vocationalization of
Education in the Developing Countries

KaziM BAaccHUS

Business and Industry Involvement with Education in
Britain, France and Germany

HARoOLD J. NOAH AND MAX A. ECKSTEIN

What do Employers Want from Education?
JoHN OXENHAM

Captured by the American Dream: Vocational
Education in the United States

WELLFORD W. WILMS

PART 2 The Context of Policy Formation
Introductory note

Policy and Response: Changing Perceptions and
Priorities in the Vocational Training Policy of the
EEC Commission

Guy NEAVE

Curriculum Diversification Re-examined—A Case
Study of Sierra Leone

CreaM A. H. WRIGHT

Curriculum Costs: Vocational Subjects
C. E. CumMING )

vii

29
31

45

69

81

97
99

115

137



viii

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Contents
PART 3 Policy Implementation
Introductory note

The “Technical and Vocational Education Initiative™;
Enclaves in British Schools

MURRAY SAUNDERS

Integration of School and the World of Work in Sweden
SIXTEN MARKLUND

Recent Soviet Vocationalization Policies
FeLicity O’DELL
The Secondarization of Technical Education in

Argentina and the Vocationalization of Secondary
Education in Brazil

MARIA ANTONIA GALLART

Work as Education—Perspectives on the Role of
Work in Current Educational Reform in Zimbabwe

INGEMAR GUSTAFSSON

PART 4 Empirical Evaluation Studies

Introductory note

Diversified Secondary Education in Kenya: The Status
of Practical Subjects and their Uses after School

JoN LAUGLO AND ANDERS NARMAN

Curriculum Diversification, Cognitive Achievement

and Economic Performance: Evidence from Tanzania
and Colombia

GEORGE PSACHAROPOULOS

Evaluating the Context of Diversified Secondary
Education in Tanzania

KENNETH KING

Vocational Secondary Education in Trinidad and
Tobago and Related Evaluation Results

MaAauriceE CHIN-ALEONG

Index

153
155

173

191

203

219

233
235

257

279

293

335



