Vocationalizing Education

An International Perspective

Edited by

JON LAUGLO

University of London Institute of Education

and.



University of London Institute of Education



PERGAMON PRESS OXFORD · NEW YORK · BEIJING · FRANKFURT SÃO PAULO · SYDNEY · TOKYO · TORONTO

Contents

	Introduction	
1.	"Vocationalization" in International Perspective	3
	Jon Lauglo and Kevin Lillis	
	PART 1 Goals and Justifications	•
	Introductory note	29
2.	The Political Context of Vocationalization of Education in the Developing Countries KAZIM BACCHUS	31
•		
3.	Business and Industry Involvement with Education in Britain, France and Germany	45
	Harold J. Noah and Max A. Eckstein	
4.	What do Employers Want from Education? John Oxenham	69
5.	Captured by the American Dream: Vocational Education in the United States Wellford W. WILMS	81
	PART 2 The Context of Policy Formation	
	Introductory note	97
6.	Policy and Response: Changing Perceptions and Priorities in the Vocational Training Policy of the EEC Commission	99
	Guy Neave	
7.	Curriculum Diversification Re-examined—A Case Study of Sierra Leone	115
	Cream A. H. Wright	
8.	Curriculum Costs: Vocational Subjects C. E. CUMMING	137

	Contents
V111	Coments

	PART 3 Policy Implementation	
	Introductory note	153
9.	The "Technical and Vocational Education Initiative": Enclaves in British Schools Murray Saunders	155
10.	Integration of School and the World of Work in Sweden Sixten Marklund	173
11.	Recent Soviet Vocationalization Policies Felicity O'Dell	191
12.	The Secondarization of Technical Education in Argentina and the Vocationalization of Secondary Education in Brazil	203
	Maria Antonia Gallart	
13.	Work as Education—Perspectives on the Role of Work in Current Educational Reform in Zimbabwe	219
	Ingemar Gustafsson	
	PART 4 Empirical Evaluation Studies	
	Introductory note	233
14.	Diversified Secondary Education in Kenya: The Status of Practical Subjects and their Uses after School	235
	Jon Lauglo and Anders Närman	
15.	and Economic Performance: Evidence from Tanzania and Colombia	257
	George Psacharopoulos	
16.	Evaluating the Context of Diversified Secondary Education in Tanzania	279
	Kenneth King	
17.	Vocational Secondary Education in Trinidad and Tobago and Related Evaluation Results MAURICE CHIN-ALEONG	293
		<u> </u>
	Index	335